
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rivas,Corrina (4-3)
Loss: Claire Stringfellow (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Megan Dickson
 
Start: 12:10 pm   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 205   Weather: Partly cloudy, 62, SSW at 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Colorado Mines 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 3
Central Oklahoma 0 2 1 4 0 2 9 7 1

Colorado Mines (3-4) -vs- Central Oklahoma (6-5) 2/9/2020 at Edmond, Okla. (Broncho Stadium)

Colorado Mines 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clara Larson dp/ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Hana Mawlawi 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kylie Redding 3b/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Megan Dickson 1b/c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Renata Boyd lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sam Wade c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sydney Marchando ph/1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Buechler cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lauren Decker rf/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Stefanie Brunello ss/3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Claire Stringfellow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 4 1 1 7 5

2B: Stefanie Brunello (1)
SB: Renata Boyd (1)
E: Stefanie Brunello (3)

Central Oklahoma 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dobson,Lexy cf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Gilbert,Brighton ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Randolph,Halley dp 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Puempel,Hazel rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Huggins,Amelya c 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Eicher,Allie 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Ritz,Tori 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Pomplun,Haley 3b 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Morrison,Audrie lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Rivas,Corrina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKittrick,Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 7 6 5 1 4

2B: Dobson,Lexy (1); Huggins,Amelya (1); Eicher,Allie (2)
SH: Randolph,Halley (1)
SB: Puempel,Hazel (1); Pomplun,Haley (1)
E: Gilbert,Brighton (1)

Colorado Mines IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Claire Stringfellow (L, 0-2) 3.1 5 7 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 14 19 1 9 63
Lauren Decker 2.1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 2 44
Totals 7 9 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 26 32 5 11 107

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rivas,Corrina (W, 4-3) 5.0 4 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 20 21 3 5 73
McKittrick,Bailey 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 12
Totals 4 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 5 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Colorado Mines - Top of 1st CSM UCO
C. Larson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
H. Mawlawi grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
K. Redding fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Top of 1st CSM UCO
Dobson,L. grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 0
Gilbert,B. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Randolph,H. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Colorado Mines - Top of 2nd CSM UCO
M. Dickson struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 0 0
R. Boyd grounded out to 2b. 0 0
S. Wade struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Top of 2nd CSM UCO
Puempel,H. singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Puempel,H. stole second. 0 0
Huggins,A. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Eicher,A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Huggins,A. advanced to second; Puempel,H. out at third ss to
3b. 0 0
Ritz,T. walked (3-1 SBBBB); Eicher,A. advanced to second; Huggins,A. advanced to third. 0 0
Pomplun,H. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KF); Ritz,T. out at second 2b unassisted; Eicher,A.
advanced to third; Huggins,A. scored. 0 1
Pomplun,H. stole second, advanced to third on a wild pitch; Eicher,A. scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Morrison,A. grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 2

Colorado Mines - Top of 3rd CSM UCO
K. Buechler grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 2
L. Decker grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 2
S. Brunello doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 2
C. Larson singled to left center, RBI (1-2 BFK); S. Brunello scored. 1 2
H. Mawlawi struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 1 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 3rd CSM UCO
Dobson,L. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Gilbert,B. singled, bunt (0-0); Dobson,L. advanced to third. 1 2
Randolph,H. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Gilbert,B. advanced to second; Dobson,L. scored. 1 3
Puempel,H. grounded out to 2b (0-0); Gilbert,B. advanced to third. 1 3
Huggins,A. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3

Colorado Mines - Top of 4th CSM UCO
K. Redding struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 3
M. Dickson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 3
R. Boyd singled through the right side (0-0). 1 3
S. Marchando pinch hit for S. Wade. 1 3
S. Marchando singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBK); R. Boyd advanced to second. 1 3
R. Boyd stole third. 1 3
K. Buechler walked (3-1 BFBBB); S. Marchando advanced to second. 1 3
L. Decker struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 3



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Top of 4th CSM UCO
M. Dickson to c. 1 3
S. Marchando to 1b. 1 3
Eicher,A. doubled to right center (2-2 BBKF). 1 3
Ritz,T. popped up to 3b (3-2 BFBBF). 1 3
Pomplun,H. walked (3-2 BFFFBBFB). 1 3
Morrison,A. singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Pomplun,H. advanced to third; Eicher,A. scored. 1 4
Dobson,L. doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Morrison,A. advanced to third; Pomplun,H. scored. 1 5
L. Decker to p. 1 5
C. Larson to ss. 1 5
K. Redding to rf. 1 5
/  for Stringfellow. 1 5
S. Brunello to 3b. 1 5
Gilbert,B. grounded out to 3b. 1 5
Randolph,H. reached on a fielder's choice; Dobson,L. advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b, scored,
unearned; Morrison,A. scored on a fielding error by 3b, unearned. 1 7
Puempel,H. flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 1 7

Colorado Mines - Top of 5th CSM UCO
S. Brunello reached on a throwing error by ss (1-1 KB). 1 7
C. Larson fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 1 7
H. Mawlawi grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); S. Brunello advanced to second. 1 7
K. Redding lined out to ss (2-2 BFFFB). 1 7

Central Oklahoma - Top of 5th CSM UCO
Huggins,A. lined out to ss (2-1 BBF). 1 7
Eicher,A. doubled to right center (0-0). 1 7
Ritz,T. flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBBF). 1 7
Pomplun,H. lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 7

Colorado Mines - Top of 6th CSM UCO
McKittrick,B to p for Rivas,C.. 1 7
M. Dickson popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 7
R. Boyd popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 7
S. Marchando flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 1 7

Central Oklahoma - Top of 6th CSM UCO
Morrison,A. reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (1-2 KFB). 1 7
Dobson,L. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 1 7
Morrison,A. advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 7
Gilbert,B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
Randolph,H. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBFFF); Gilbert,B. advanced to second. 1 7
Puempel,H. reached on a fielder's choice; Randolph,H. advanced to second; Gilbert,B. advanced to third;
Morrison,A. out at home p to c. 1 7
Huggins,A. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 FKBFB); Puempel,H. advanced to third; Randolph,H. scored,
unearned; Gilbert,B. scored, unearned. 1 9


